	05-09-2003	Q-65560/Q65561/Q566
Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-92 MAY 0 6 2003	102445448 Patents only	Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner atents and	Trademarks. Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying participation	2. Name and address of	
COMPEX S.A.	COMPEX MEDICAL S	
5-6-03	Zone Industrielle "Large Chemin due Dévent	es Pieces A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1024 Ecubiens SWITZ	ERLAND
🗆 yes 🗹 no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached?
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names	□ yes	🗹 no
□ Other		
Execution Date: April 7, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/940,608		6,324,432
097940,611 Additional numb	bers attached?	🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		ications and registration involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		three (3)
John H. Mion, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$120.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		Please charge any underpayment in
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		signment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880
Suite 800	Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No.	
	6. Deposit Account No.	19-4880
BOI	NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	WI TRAILIN HIG DI AUE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi original document.	ng information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
		May 6, 2002
John H. Mion	Reg. No. 18,879	<u>May 6, 2003</u> Date
	1. 10,072	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPR	ISING COVER SHEET, ATTAC	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:	
	sioner of Patents and Trademark	S
	Box Assignments	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
2003 ECOOPER 00000075 09940608		
8021 120.00 OP		
t		PATENT

REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0660

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, COMPEX S.A.

(Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent and pending applications:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
6,324,432	November 27, 2001	Electrical Neuromuscular Stimulator for Measuring Muscle Responses to Electrical Stimulation Pulses
Application Number	Filing Date	Title
09/940,611	August 29, 2001	Electrical Neuromuscular Stimulator for Measuring Muscle Responses to Electrical Stimulation Pulses
09/940,608	August 29, 2001	Electrical Neuromuscular Stimulator for Measuring Muscle Responses to Electrical Stimulation Pulses

; and

## WHEREAS,

## COMPEX MEDICAL S.A. Zone Industrielle "Larges Pièces A" Chemin du Dévent 1024 Ecublens, SWITZERLAND

(Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent and said pending applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other value consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the aforesaid Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said patent and said pending applications, and agrees to execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said Assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by said Assignee.

COMPEX S.A.

Date: <u>Ecublens, 7th</u> April 20	003 By: <u>Mr Serge Darcy</u>	<u>Mr Frédé</u> ric Schaller
	Title CEO	Financial Director

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 05/06/2003**